## CITY OF HARTINGTON

## 107 W State Street - PO Box 427 Hartington, NE 68739-0427 Telephone 402-254-6353

## TENTATIVE AGENDA FOR THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING TO BE HELD AT 5:00 PM, MONDAY, July 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

- 1. Public Hearing City of Hartington Review of Final Plat of Lot E, Block 24, Original Town of Hartington, Cedar County, Nebraska
- 2. Public Hearing City of Hartington Zoning Changes for Lot E, Block 24, Original Town of Hartington, Cedar County, Nebraska from I-1 to C-2
- 3. Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance

4. Approve Minutes of the July 8<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Meeting Action

JEO Baylor Bestgen – One and Six Year Plan Updates Review Informational
 June, 2024 Cedar County Sheriff's Report Informational

7. Discussion of Sherriff's presence to present monthly report8. Building PermitAction

Tom Miller – Storm Shelter

9. Resolution 20240722 – Final Plat of Lot E, Block 24, Original Town of Action

Hartington, Cedar County, Nebraska

10. Ordinance 904 – Zoning Changes for Lot E, Block 24, Original Town of Action

Hartington, Cedar County, Nebraska

11. Resolution 20240722A – Appointing Cedar County Attorney Ronald E. Action

Temple as Special Prosecutor for the City of Hartington

12. Resolution 20240722B – Hartington-Newcastle Public School and Cedar Action

Catholic High School Joint Homecoming Parade

13. Bids for repair of hail damaged roofs for City properties Action

14. Bid packages for new City Shop Informational

15. NPPD estimate for relocation of existing pole at location of new City Shop Informational

16. Department Reports:

Park-Councilman Kathol

Pool-Councilman Bartling

Complex/Auditorium-Councilman Sudbeck

Fire/Ambulance-Councilman Christensen

General-Mayor Becker

Legal Advisor Brandt

Clerk Benscoter

**Deputy Clerk Schulte** 

17. Public Comments

18. Payment of the Bills Action
19. Adjournment Action

The Mayor and the City Council reserve the right to adjourn into executive session, as per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.